�General information
Application
Sound attenuator splitters with resonating panels are used for the reduction of fan and air-regenerated noise in ventilation and air conditioning
systems
Attenuation effect due to resonance
Attenuation particularly in the low frequency range of critical fan noise
Hygiene tested and compliant with VDI 6022
RK

7 Length in airflow direction [mm]
150 – 1500
Order example: RK–A/200×1000×1200
Resonator construction 250/125 Hz
Height 1000 mm
Length 1200 mm
H: 150 – 1800 mm
L: 500, 750, 1000, 1250, 1500 mm
T: 200 mm
Intermediate heights (H) are possible: 150 – 1800 mm in increments of 1 mm
Intermediate lengths (L) are possible: 150 – 1500 mm in increments of 1 mm
H + L 3300 mm max., 80 kg max.
The total weight for intermediate sizes can be generated with our Easy Product Finder design program
RK-A [kg]
Installation and commissioning
Splitters are supplied as ready-to-install kits
Follow the installation information and comply with the general codes of good practice in order to achieve the given performance data
Up to height H = 1200 mm: any installation orientation, but we recommend upright installation of splitters
From height H = 1201 mm: upright installation only
The length (L) of sound attenuator splitters and splitter sound attenuators refers to the airflow direction; be sure to note how width,
height and length are defined, particularly in case of a vertical airflow
Installation in ducts outside of closed rooms requires sufficient pection against the effects of weather
Upstream conditions after bends, junctions or a narrowing or widening of the duct, vertical upstream section, splitters
upright
B Width of the sound attenuator
H Height of the sound attenuator and the splitters
Upstream conditions after bends, junctions or a narrowing or widening of the duct, vertical upstream section, splitters
lying flat
B Width of the sound attenuator
H Height of the sound attenuator and the splitters
Installation with the splitters lying flat only for splitters up to height 1200 mm
Upstream conditions after bends, junctions or a narrowing or widening of the duct, horizontal upstream section,
splitters upright
B Width of the sound attenuator
H Height of the sound attenuator and the splitters
Upstream conditions after bends, junctions or a narrowing or widening of the duct, horizontal upstream section,
splitters lying flat
B Width of the sound attenuator
H Height of the sound attenuator and the splitters
Installation with the splitters lying flat only for splitters up to height 1200 mm